IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 18.0071X Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2018-04-18)
Status: Current

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
E     060     3     3     E  –  25     H     V  –  00
 I       II       III    IV    V  –  VI     VII   VIII -  IX
I – E series Element
II – Wattage
005 – 500W     007 – 750W     010 – 1000W     015 – 1500W
017 – 1700W     020 – 2000W     025 – 2500W     030 – 3000W
040 – 4000W     045 – 4500W     050 – 5000W     060 – 6000W
075 – 7500W     080 – 8000W     090 – 9000W     100 – 10000W
110 – 11000W     120 – 12000W     150 – 15000W     170 – 17000W
180 – 18000W     200 – 20000W     210 – 21000W     240 – 24000W
270 – 27000W     300 – 30000W     330 – 33000W     360 – 36000W
III – Voltage
1 – 120V     2 – 240V     3 – 360V     4 – 480V     5 – 575V
6 – 208V/240V/480V     7 – 277V     8 – 208V    9 – 120V/208V/240V
0 – 415V     A – 400V     B – 200V     C – 220V     D – 600V
E – 440V     F – 120V/240V     G – 690V
IV – Phase
1 – 1 Phase
3 – 3 Phase
V – Construction
E – Explosion Proof
VI – Watt Density (Watt per Square Inch)
05: 1 – 7.4WSI     10: 7.5 – 12.4WSI     15: 12.5 – 17.4WSI
20: 17.5 – 22.4WSI     25: 22.5 – 27.4WSI     30: 27.5 – 24.9WSI
30: 27.5 – 34.9WSI     40: 35 – 44.9WSI     50: 45 – 74.9WSI
C0: 75 – 124.9WSI     C5: 125 – 174.9WSI
VII – Thermostat
N: No Thermostat     4: 40-60°F     6: 60-80°F     8: 80-100°F
1: 100-120°F     2: 120-140°F     H: 140-160°F     T: Thermocouple
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 18.0071X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 2
R: 8in. RTD     J: 165-205°F
VIII – Burr Type
V – V-Clamp     A – 2” NPT Aluminium     S – 2” NPT Steel     B – 2” NPT Stainless Steel
IX – Special Options
00 – No Special Options
0x – Sequential number starting with 01 used to define options within a custom configuration
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Maximum Voltage = 690 VAC
Maximum Power = 36kW
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Each piece of equipment defined above has to have successfully passed, before delivery:
Routine overpressure testing is required on the RTD Element in accordance with Clause 16.3 of IEC 60079-1.